Official Judging Schedule

= Mt. Cheam Canine Association
w 3 All-Breed Championship Shows
Including: Baby Puppy & Veteran

July 16-18, 2021
Thunderbird Show Park

24550 72 Ave. Langley, BC
Outdoors — Unbenched — Unexamined
(note — no cover in case of inclement weather)

JUDGES
Mr. JC Boulinguez..............oooiiiiii 3390 Rue Lea-Roback Quebec G1E 1G3
Mr. David Gilmour...........ccocvviieiiiiieenn. PO Box 76, Station Main, White City Sask S4L 5B1
Mr. Gordon Hayburn..............coooiiiiiiiiiiees 78 Jopling Ave. N. Etobicoke ON M9B 4G4
Mr. Richard Paquette................................ Box 640, 411 St. Agnes St. W. Azilda ON POM1B0
Mrs. Lynda Saranchuk.................coooiinen ool #143-2250 Louie Dr. West Bank BC V4T 2M6
Ms. Judi Shurb.........cooii 2155 Beaver St Abbotsford BC V2T 3P7

Grounds open at 2:00 pm Thursday, July 15", 2021. Please note the following changes:
Entrance Gate is off 72"4 Ave (main gate). Grooming stalls are Indoor Building S7.

As per the BC Government July 1st announcement - we are making a couple of small changes to the rules we had in place prior
to entries closing:

1. Private Event - this event is still closed to the "general public" but if there is someone within the dog community that is not
entered at the show but would like to attend - we are compiling a "VIP Guest List". Anybody that wants to be on the "VIP Guest
List" must e-mail sportingdog@shaw.ca by July 12th at noon with "VIP Guest List" in the subject line. People on the "VIP
Guest List" will still have to fill out a waiver and bring it with them (available at http://classicshowservices.ca/pdf/21pl/cheam.pdf

last page), check in with security and be given a wrist band (which is good for the whole weekend). This way we are still able to
contact trace.

You do not need to register family or those coming with you to the show as a VIP Guest (for example a husband driving against
his will) but everyone with you will have to bring a signed waiver and get a wrist band.

2. Masks - we are still recommending mask wearing. As far as in the outdoor rings - if your judge is wearing a mask
please RESPECT their choice and wear one. They are the only people that are not able to stay 6 ft. away from you. You may
lower your mask to run but please wear it properly when you are near the judge.

3. Spectators - We are allowing seating at ringside as long as you are with your group and stay 6 feet away from the ring ropes.
As this is SO new to all of us we just ask that you RESPECT everyone's decision to do what they feel is right for them.

The following are rules are still in place as per the Premium list:

1. Security will be checking for wristbands. When you arrive at Thunderbird Park, you will need to bring proof of entry and a
signed waiver (which is on the last page of the Premium List). You will be given a wristband which must be worn all weekend
2. Social distancing rules must be followed at all times (especially in the ring). The only exception is when a judge is examining
your dog.

3. NO hugging, hand shaking, yelling or screaming allowed

Bring your own food and drink - there will be NO food service on the grounds.

WARNING

IF YOU LOVE THEM Heat Reminder
DON'T LEAVE THEM _—

36 Dogs in hot cars can suffer from potentially fatal heat stroke in as little as 15 minutes. Dogs die in hot cars as
they can overheat very quickly and struggle to cool themselves down, even when a window has been left open
HorearskiLPETS | or water has been left in the car.

Schedules are based on 2.4 minutes per dog. Please allow for absentees and variances in the rate of judging.


http://classicshowservices.ca/pdf/21pl/cheam.pdf

Mt. Cheam Canine Assoc.- Friday, July 16", 2021 - (395)

RING 1
Judge: David Gilmour (54)
9:00am
1 - Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
2 - Bernese Mtn Dog 0-0-1-1
3 - Boxer 1-1-0-1
3 - Bullmastiff 2-0-1-0
9 - Doberman Pinscher 4-4-0-1
6 - Great Dane 3-2-0-1
3 - Leonberger 0-2-1-0
5 - Newfoundland 2-2-1-0
4 - Portuguese Water Dog 0-4-0-0
5 - Rottweiler 2-3-0-0
5 - Samoyed 2-2-1-0
3 - Schnauzer - Giant 1-1-0-1
2 - Schnauzer - Standard 0-2-0-0
3 - Siberian Husky 1-1-1-0
WORKING GROUP LEVEL
11:30am
Judge: David Gilmour (11)
2 - Airedale Terrier 2-0-0-0
4 - Am Staffordshire Terrier 1-1-1-1
3 - Bull Terrier 1-2-0-0
2 - Bull Terrier - Miniature 1-0-0-1
Lunch
1:00 pm
Judge: David Gilmour (29)
2 - Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-1
2 - Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 - Fox Terrier - Smooth 1-0-0-0
3 - Irish Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 - Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 - Schnauzer - Miniature 0-0-1-0
4 - Scottish Terrier 1-2-1-0
7 - Soft-Coated Wheaten 2-4-1-0
3 - Staffordshire Terrier 0-3-0-0
4 - Welsh Terrier 0-4-0-0
1 - West Highland 0-1-0-0
TERRIER GROUP LEVEL
2:30 pm
Judge: David Gilmour (52)
1- Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
2 - Afghan 1-1-0-0
1 - Basenji 1-0-0-0
3 - Beagle 0-0-1-1
1 - Borzoi 0-1-0-0
6 - Dachshund - MLH 1-5-0-0
8 - Dachshund - MS 4-4-0-0
1 - Dachshund - SLH 0-0-0-1
3:30 pm
3 - Deerhound (Scottish) 0-2-0-1
2 - Finnish Spitz 1-1-0-0
2 - Greyhound 1-0-0-1
3 - Irish Wolfhound 1-2-0-0
1-PBGV 1-0-0-0
12 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 4-3-3-2
1 - Saluki 0-1-0-0
5 - Whippet 1-3-1-0

HOUND GROUP LEVEL

BP1

Key: M-F-SM-SF  BP(baby puppy) V(veteran) EXH(exhibition only)

RING 2
Judge: Judi Shurb (44)
9:00 am

7 - Cavalier King Charles ~ 1-2-3-1
1 - Chihuahua - Long Coat  0-1-0-0

12 - Havanese 4-4-1-1 BP2
Exh1

3 - Miniature Pinscher 1-2-0-0

6 - Papillon 0-3-2-1

5 - Pomeranian 3-1-1-0

7-Pug 2-3-1-0 BP1

3 - Yorkshire Terrier 2-1-0-0

TOY GROUP LEVEL

11:15am
Judge: Judi Shurb (17)

17 - French Bulldog 4-7-3-2 BP1
Lunch
1:00 pm
Judge: Judi Shurb (47)

4 - Bulldog 2-2-0-0

5 - Keeshond 2-2-1-0

4 - Bichon Frise 1-3-0-0

6 - Boston Terrier 2-3-0-1

1 - Shiba Inu 0-0-0-0 BP1
4 - Tibetan Terrier 0-3-1-0

1 - Dalmatian 1-0-0-0

8 - Poodle - Miniature 1-5-0-0 V2
5-Shih Tzu 0-3-2-0

9 - Poodle - Standard 1-3-2-3

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

TENTATIVE GROUP ORDER
(judging to follow the last of the group breed and
following the Puppy Group of the group prior.)
Toy

Herding

Working

Terrier

Non-Sporting

Hound

Sporting

BBPIS, BVIS, RBIS, BIS, BPIS:
Judge David Gilmour (395)

RING 3
Judge: Richard Paquette (46)
9:00 am
4 - Australian Cattle Dog 0-3-1-0
9 - Australian Shepherd 2-5-0-0 BP2
1 - Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0
2 - Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-1-0-0
1 - Berger Picard 1-0-0-0
3 - Border Collie 2-1-0-0
2 - Bouvier des Flandres 2-0-0-0
1 - Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0
6 - German Shepherd Dog  2-3-1-0
14 - Shetland Sheepdog 5-7-2-0
2 - Welsh Corgi - Cardigan  1-0-1-0

1 - Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-0-0
HERDING GROUP LEVEL

Lunch

1:00 pm
Judge: Richard Paquette (95)

4 - Lagotto Romagnolo 1-3-0-0
3 - Pointer 2-0-1-0
2 - Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-0

1 - Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 0-0-1-0

3 - Retriever - Flat Coated ~ 1-1-0-1
8 - Retriever - Labrador 0-4-3-1
10 - Retriever - NSDT 4-3-1-1 BP1
4 - Setter - English 0-4-0-0
1 - Setter - Gordon 0-0-0-0 BP1
2 - Setter - Irish 0-2-0-0

4 - Spaniel - American Cocker 0-2-0-1

BP1
3 - Spaniel - Brittany 0-1-1-0 V1
6 - Spaniel - English Cocker 3-3-0-0

3 - Vizsla - Smooth-Haired  1-1-1-0

13 - Weimaraner 2-9-1-1

28 - Retriever - Golden 9-10-5-1
BP1V2 Exh1

SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

Classic Show Services

P.0. Box 100

Fort Langley, BC V1M 2R4

(604) 845-9510

email: sandik@classicshowservices.ca

website: classicshowservices.ca
Marked catalogues will be posted on www.classicshowservices.ca



Ring 4
Golden Retriever Club of BC
Conformation - Friday, July 16th- 2021

9:00 am
Juvenile Sweepstakes (16)
2(4 - 6 M), 1(6-9M), 4(9-12M), 3(12-18M), 1(4-6F), 4(9-12F), 1(12-18F)

Veteran Sweepstakes (6)
4(7-10 M), 1(7-10F), 1(10-12F)

CONFORMATION JUDGE: Gordon Hayburn (75)

10:00 am
Male:
3 - Junior Puppy
6 - Senior Puppy
5-12 to 18 Months
6 - Open
Winners/Reserve Winners Male
5-Veteran 7 to 10
Female:
3 - Junior Puppy
4 - Senior Puppy
2 - 12 to 18 Months
3 - Bred By Exhibitor
6 - Open
Winners/Reserve Winners Female
2 - Veteran 7 to 10
2 - Veteran 10 to12

Lunch

1:00 pm
9 - Specials Male
3 - Specials Female
Best In Specialty, Best of Opposite, Best of Winners
Select Male/Female, Awards of Merit
Best Puppy, Best Veteran, Best Opp Sex Veteran

6 - Baby Puppy Male

2 - Baby Puppy Female
1 - Gun Retriever Female

1 - Altered Male

1 -Stud Dog
2 - Brood Bitch
1 - Generations
1 - Brace
3 - Exhibition Only

Classic Show Services

P.0. Box 100

Fort Langley, BC V1M 2R4

(604) 845-9510

email: sandik@classicshowservices.ca

website: classicshowservices.ca
Marked catalogues will be posted on www.classicshowservices.c



Mt. Cheam Canine Assoc.- Saturday, July 17t, 2021 - (440)

RING 1

Judge: Gordon Hayburn (55)

8:00 am
1 - Alaskan Malamute
3 - Bernese Mtn Dog
3 - Boxer
3 - Bullmastiff
8 - Doberman Pinscher
6 - Great Dane
5 - Leonberger
5 - Newfoundland
4 - Portuguese Water Dog
5 - Rottweiler
5 - Samoyed
3 - Schnauzer - Giant
1 - Schnauzer - Standard
3 - Siberian Husky
WORKING GROUP LEVEL

10:30 am

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-2
1-1-0-1
2-0-1-0
3-4-0-1
3-2-0-1
1-3-1-0
2-2-1-0
0-4-0-0
2-3-0-0
2-21-0
1-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-1-0

Judge: Judi Shurb (31)

2 - Airedale Terrier
5 - Am Staffordshire Terrier

3 - Bull Terrier

2 - Bull Terrier - Miniature
2 - Cairn Terrier

2 - Dandie Dinmont Terrier
1 - Fox Terrier - Smooth

4 - Irish Terrier

4 - Manchester Terrier

1 - Russell Terrier

1 - Schnauzer - Miniature
4 - Scottish Terrier

Lunch

1:00 pm
Judge: Judi Shurb (19)
7 - Soft-Coated Wheaten
7 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier
4 - Welsh Terrier
1 - West Highland
TERRIER GROUP LEVEL
2:00 pm

2-0-0-0
1-1-1-1 V1
Exh1
1-2-0-0
1-0-0-1
1-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-1
0-2-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-1-0

2-4-10
0-5-2-0
0-4-0-0
0-1-0-0

Judge: Judi Shurb (50)

5 - Australian Cattle Dog

8 - Australian Shepherd

1 - Bearded Collie

2 - Belgian Shepherd Dog
1 - Berger Picard

2 - Border Collie

3 - Bouvier des Flandres

3 - Collie (Rough)

1 - Collie - Smooth

6 - German Shepherd Dog
15 - Shetland Sheepdog

2 - Welsh Corgi - Cardigan
1 - Welsh Corgi - Pembroke
HERDING GROUP LEVEL

1-3-1-0
2-4-0-0 BP2
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
3-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
2-3-1-0
5-8-2-0
1-0-1-0
0-1-0-0

Key: M-F-SM-SF  BP(baby puppy) V(veteran) EXH(exhibition only)

RING 2

Judge: Richard Paquette (52)
8:00 am

7 - Cavalier King Charles ~ 1-2-3-1

1 - Chihuahua - Long Coat  0-1-0-0

15 - Havanese 4-5-2-1 BP3
3 - Miniature Pinscher 1-2-0-0

7 - Papillon 0-4-2-1

1 - Pekingese 1-0-0-0

5 - Pomeranian 3-1-1-0

2 - Poodle - Toy 1-1-0-0
7-Pug 2-3-1-0 BP1
4 - Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-0-0

TOY GROUP LEVEL

10:30 am

Judge: Dave Gilmour (50)
4 - Spaniel - American Cocker0-2-0-1 BP1
3 - Spaniel - Brittany 0-1-1-0 w1
7 - Spaniel - English Cocker 3-4-0-0
2 - Spaniel - English Springer 1-1-0-0
1 - Spaniel - Irish Water 1-0-0-0
3 - Vizsla - Smooth-Haired  1-1-1-0

4 - Setter - English 0-4-0-0
1 - Setter - Gordon 0-0-0-0 BP1
2 - Setter - Irish 0-2-0-0
13 - Weimaraner 2-9-1-1
10 - Retriever - Labrador 1-4-3-1 V1
SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

Lunch

1:00 pm

Judge: Richard Paquette (67)
18 - French Bulldog  ****** 5-7-3-2 BP1

4 - Bulldog 2-2-0-0

5 - Keeshond 2-2-1-0 Exnt
2 - Dalmatian 1-1-0-0

4 - Bichon Frise 1-3-0-0

6 - Boston Terrier 2-3-0-1

2 - Shiba Inu 0-1-0-0 BP1
8 - Poodle - Standard 1-3-1-3

9 - Poodle - Miniature 2-5-0-0 v2
5 - Shih Tzu 0-3-2-0

4 - Tibetan Terrier 0-3-1-0

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

Classic Show Services

P.0. Box 100

Fort Langley, BC V1M 2R4

(604) 845-9510

email: sandik@classicshowservices.ca

website: classicshowservices.ca
Marked catalogues will be posted on www.classicshowservices.ca

***Booster

RING 3

Judge: JC Boulinguez (65)
9:45am
4 - Lagotto Romagnolo 1-3-0-0
8 - Retriever - Flat Coated ~ 3-3-1-1
3 - Pointer - GSH 2-1-0-0
1 - Retriever - Chesapeake Bay 0-0-1-0

3 - Pointer 2-0-1-0
14 - Retriever - NSDT 4-4-2-2 BP2
11:00 am
32 - Retriever - Golden 10-11-5-2
BP2 V2 Exh1
Lunch
1:00 pm
Judge: JC Boulinguez (51)
1 - Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
2 - Afghan 1-1-0-0
3 - Beagle 0-0-1-1 BP1
1 - Borzoi 0-1-0-0
7 - Dachshund - MLH 1-6-0-0
8 - Dachshund - MS 4-4-0-0
1 - Dachshund - SLH 0-0-0-1

3 - Deerhound (Scottish) 0-2-0-1
13 - Rhodesian Ridgeback ~ 3-4-3-2 V1

2 - Finnish Spitz 1-1-0-0
2 - Greyhound 1-0-0-1
3 - Irish Wolfhound 1-2-0-0
1-PBGV 1-0-0-0
1 - Saluki 0-1-0-0
3 - Whippet 1-1-1-0

HOUND GROUP LEVEL

TENTATIVE GROUP ORDER
(judging to follow the last of the group breed
and following the Puppy Group of the group
prior)
Toy
Working
Sporting
Terrier
Hound
Non-Sporting
Herding

BBPIS, BVIS, RBIS, BIS, BPIS:
Judge: Richard Paquette (440)

............................ Ring 4 - Reverse Side
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SATURDAY, JULY 17t 2021

8:00 am
Judge: Cynthia Seeling (44)

Juvenile Sweepstakes (35)
4(4-6 M), 4(6-9M), 5(9-12M), 5(12-18M), 1(4-6F), 7(6-9F), 3(9-12F), 6(12-18F)
Veteran Sweepstakes (9)
6(7-10 M), 1(7-10F), 2(10+F)

(KEY: Class Male - Veteran Male - Class Female -Veteran Female — Specials Male — Specials Female F -Field BP - Baby Puppy)
wBooster

10:30 am
Judge: Gordon Haybum (50)

4 - Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-3-0-0-0
4 - Pointer 2-0-0-1-1-0
4 - Pointer (GSH) 1-1-1-0-0-0 F1

1 - Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 0-0-0-0-1-0
11 - Retriever (Flat-Coated) ***** 4-0-4-0-1-2
11 - Retriever (Labrador) 2-1-4-0-3-1
15 - Retriever (NSDT) 4-0-5-0-2-2 BP2

12:30 pm - Junior Handling

1:30 pm
Judge: Gordon Haybum (42)
4 - Setter (English) 0-0-4-0-0-0
1 - Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-0-0-0 BP1
2 - Setter (lrish) 0-0-2-0-0-0
4 - Spaniel (American Cocker) 0-0-2-0-0-1 BP1
3- Spaniel (Brittany) 0-1-1-0-0-0 F1
6 - Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-0-4-0-0-0
4 - Spaniel (English Springer) 2-0-2-0-0-0
1 - Spaniel (Irish Water) 1-0-0-0-0-0
3 - Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-0-1-0-1-0
14 - Weimaraner 2-1-9-0-1-1
3:30 pm
Judge: Dave Gilmour (52)
52 - Retriever (Golden) 18-4-16-1-5-3 BP5 Exh1

Best Baby Puppy in Group
Best Veteran in Group
Best Field Dog
GROUP LEVEL 1-4
Best Puppy in Group



Mt. Cheam Canine Assoc.- Sunday, July 18t", 2021 - (432)

RING 1
Judge: Richard Paquette (51)
8:00 am
3 - Beagle 0-0-1-1 BP1
1 - Borzoi 0-1-0-0
7 - Dachshund - MLH 1-6-0-0
8 - Dachshund - MS 4-4-0-0
1 - Dachshund - SLH 0-0-0-1
2 - Finnish Spitz 1-1-0-0
2 - Greyhound 1-0-0-1
3 - Irish Wolfhound 1-2-0-0
1-PBGV 1-0-0-0
15 - Rhodesian Ridgeback ~ 4-5-3-2 V1
1 - Saluki 0-1-0-0
2 - Whippet 1-1-0-0
2 - Afghan 1-1-0-0
3 - Deerhound (Scottish) 0-2-0-1
HOUNDS GROUP LEVEL
10:30 am
Judge: Richard Paquette (50)
2 - Airedale Terrier 2-0-0-0
5 - Am Staffordshire Terrier 2-1-1-1
3 - Bull Terrier 1-2-0-0
2 - Bull Terrier - Miniature ~ 1-0-0-1
2 - Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-1
2 - Dandie Dinmont Terrier  0-2-0-0
1 - Fox Terrier - Smooth 1-0-0-0
4 - Irish Terrier 1-2-0-1
4 - Manchester Terrier 0-2-1-1
1 - Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 - Schnauzer - Miniature ~ 0-0-1-0
4 - Scottish Terrier 1-2-1-0
7 - Soft-Coated Wheaten 2-4-1-0
7 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-5-2-0
4 - Welsh Terrier 0-4-0-0
1 - West Highland 0-1-0-0

TERRIER GROUP LEVEL

TENTATIVE GROUP ORDER:
(immediately following the group breeds and
following the Puppy Group of the group prior)
Hound
Herding
Sporting
Terrier
Toy
Working
Non-Sporting
Immediately following:
BBPIS, BVIS, RBIS, BIS, BPIS
Judge: Judi Shurb (432 )

Key: M-F-SM-SF  BP(baby puppy) V(veteran) EXH(exhibition only)

RING 2
Judge: Lynda Saranchuk (48)

8:00 am
4 - Australian Cattle Dog 0-3-1-0
9 - Australian Shepherd 2-5-0-0 BP2
1 - Belgian Shepherd Dog ~ 0-1-0-0

1 - Berger Picard 1-0-0-0
2 - Border Collie 1-1-0-0
3 - Bouvier des Flandres 3-0-0-0
2 - Collie (Rough) 0-2-0-0
1 - Collie - Smooth 0-1-0-0

6 - German Shepherd Dog  2-3-1-0
15 - Shetland Sheepdog 5-8-2-0
2 - Welsh Corgi - Cardigan  1-0-1-0
1 - Welsh Corgi - Pembroke 0-1-0-0
1 - Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0
HERDING GROUP LEVEL

10:30 am
Judge: Lynda Saranchuk (33)

7 - Cavalier King Charles ~ 1-2-3-1
1 - Chihuahua - Long Coat  0-1-0-0

15 - Havanese 4-5-2-1 BP3
3 - Miniature Pinscher 1-2-0-0
6 - Papillon 0-4-1-1
1 - Pekingese 1-0-0-0
Lunch
12:30 pm
Judge: Lynda Saranchuk (18)
5 - Pomeranian 3-1-1-0
2 - Poodle - Toy 1-1-0-0
7-Pug 2-3-1-0 BP1
4 - Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-0-0
TOY GROUP LEVEL
1:30 pm
Judge: Lynda Saranchuk (66)
4 - Bulldog 2-2-0-0
5 - Keeshond 2-2-1-0
2 - Dalmatian 1-1-0-0
18 - French Bulldog 5-7-3-2 BP1
6 - Boston Terrier 2-3-0-1
2 - Shiba Inu 0-1-0-0 BP1
4 - Bichon Frise 1-3-0-0
8 - Poodle - Miniature 1-5-0-0 V2
4 - Tibetan Terrier 0-3-1-0
5-Shih Tzu 0-3-2-0
8 - Poodle - Standard 1-3-1-3

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

RING 3
Judge: Judi Shurb (110)

8:00 am

13 - Weimaraner 2-9-1-1

3 - Vizsla - Smooth-Haired  1-1-1-0

4 - Spaniel - American Cocker0-2-0-1 BP1
3 - Spaniel - Brittany 0-1-1-0 V1
7 - Spaniel - English Cocker 3-4-0-0

2 - Spaniel - English Springer 1-1-0-0

1 - Spaniel - Irish Water 1-0-0-0

9:15am
4 - Lagotto Romagnolo 1-3-0-0
3 - Pointer 2-0-1-0
3 - Pointer - GSH 2-1-0-0

1 - Retriever - Chesapeake Bay0-0-1-0
8 - Retriever - Flat Coated ~ 3-3-1-1
10:00 am

9 - Retriever - Labrador 0-4-3-1 v1
13 - Retriever - NSDT 3-4-2-2 BP2
4 - Setter - English 0-4-0-0
2 - Setter - Irish 0-2-0-0
1 - Setter - Gordon 0-0-0-0 BP1
11:00 am
29 - Retriever - Golden 12-9-4-1
BP1 V2 Exh1
SPORTING GROUP LEVEL
Lunch
1:30 pm
Judge: Judi Shurb (56)
1 - Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
3 - Bernese Mtn Dog 0-0-1-2
3 - Boxer 1-1-0-1
2 - Bullmastiff 2-0-0-0
9 - Doberman Pinscher 4-4-0-1
7 - Great Dane 4-2-0-1
5 - Leonberger 1-3-1-0
5 - Newfoundland 2-2-1-0
4 - Portuguese Water Dog  0-4-0-0
5 - Rottweiler 2-3-0-0
5 - Samoyed 2-2-1-0
3 - Schnauzer - Giant 1-1-0-1
1 - Schnauzer - Standard ~ 0-1-0-0
3 - Siberian Husky 1-1-1-0

WORKING GROUP LEVEL

Classic Show Services

P.0. Box 100

Fort Langley, BC V1M 2R4

(604) 845-9510

email: sandik@classicshowservices.ca
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Marked catalogues will be posted on www.clas:
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Sporting Dog Club of BC
8:00 am

a

SUNDAY, JULY 18, 2021

(KEY: Class Male - Veteran Male - Class Female -Veteran Female - Specials Male - Specials Female F -Field BP - Baby Puppy)

Judge: Mel Saranchuk (136)

4 - Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-3-0-0-0
5 - Pointer 2-1-0-0-1-0 F1
4 - Pointer (GSH) 1-1-1-0-0-0 F1
1 - Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 0-0-0-0-1-0
11 - Retriever (Flat-Coated) 4-0-4-0-1-2
9:00 am
9 - Retriever (Labrador) 0-1-4-0-3-1
14 - Retriever (NSDT) 3-0-5-0-2-2 BP2
4 - Setter (English) 0-0-4-0-0-0
1 - Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-0-0-0 BP1
2 - Setter (lrish) 0-0-2-0-0-0
5 - Spaniel (American Cocker) 0-0-2-0-0-1 BP2
3 - Spaniel (Brittany) 0-1-1-0-0-0 F1
6 - Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-0-4-0-0-0
4 - Spaniel (English Springer) 2-0-2-0-0-0
1 - Spaniel (Irish Water) 1-0-0-0-0-0
11:00 am
3 - Vizsla (Smooth Haired) 1-0-1-0-1-0
14 - Weimaraner 2-1-9-0-1-1
Lunch
1:15 pm
45 - Retriever (Golden) 14-4-17-1-5-3 BP1 Exh1l

15 minute break

Best Baby Puppy in Group
Best Veteran in Group

Best Field Dog
GROUPLEVEL 1-4

Best Puppy in Group



OBEDIENCE & RALLY JUDGES

Margaret Chandler
Rally Trial #1 and #2 on Saturday, July 17t
Obedience #3 and #4 on Sunday, July 18t
Eva O'Keefe
Obedience #1 and #2 on Saturday, July 17t
Rally Trial #3 and #4 on Sunday, July 18t

OBEDIENCE:

Trial #1
Saturday, July 17,2021

Judge: Eva O’Keefe (19)
9:00 am start time

Utility B (3 dogs) 812, 814, 818

Utility A (3 dogs) 815, 816, 817

Open 18B (3 dogs) 812,813,814

Open 18A (3 dogs) 809, 810, 811

Novice B (5 dogs) 804, 805, 806, 807, 808
Novice A (1dog) 803

Pre-Novice (1 dog) 801

Exhibition Only (3 dogs) 819, 829, 821

Trial #2
Saturday, July 17, 2021

Judge: Eva O’Keefe (16)
Trial to start after lunch
but not earlier than 12:00 noon

Utility B (2 dogs) 812, 814
Utility A (2 dogs) 817, 817
Open 18B (2 dogs) 812,814
Open 18A (3 dogs) 809, 810, 811
Novice B (4 dogs) 804, 805, 806, 808
Novice A (1 dog) 803
Pre-Novice (2 dogs) 801, 802

Trial #3
Sunday, July 18,2021

Judge: Margaret Chandler (18)
9:00 am start time

Utility B (3 dogs) 812, 814, 818
Utility A (3 dogs) 815, 816, 817
Open 18B (2 dogs) 812, 814

Open 18A (3 dogs) 809, 810, 811
Novice B (4 dogs) 804, 805, 806, 807
Pre-Novice (3 dogs) 800, 801, 802

Exhibition Only (2 dogs) 819, 820

Trial #4
Sunday, July 18, 2021

Judge: Margaret Chandler (13)
Trial to start after lunch
but not earlier than 12:00 noon

Utility B (2 dogs) 812, 814
Utility A (2 dogs) 816, 817

Open 18B (2 dogs) 812, 814
Open 18A (3 dogs) 809, 810, 811
Novice B (2 dogs) 805, 806
Pre-Novice (2 dogs) 800, 801




RALLY:

Trial #1
Saturday, July 17t", 2021

Judge: Margaret Chandler (17)
9:00 am start time

Walk Thru

Master (2 dogs) 913,917

Walk Thru

Excellent B (4 dog) 913, 914, 915, 916
Excellent A (1 dog) 912

Walk Thru

Advanced B (1 dog) 912

Advanced A (1dog) 911
Intermediate (4 dogs) 906, 907, 908, 910
Walk Thru

Novice B (2 dogs) 905, 906

Novice A (2 dogs) 901, 903

Trial #2
Saturday, July 17t, 2021

Judge: Margaret Chandler (15)
Trial to start after lunch
but not earlier than 12:00 noon

Walk Thru

Master (2 dogs) 913,917

Walk Thru

Excellent B (3 dogs) 913, 915, 916
Excellent A (1 dog) 912

Walk Thru

Advanced B (2 dogs) 901, 907
Advanced A (1 dogs) 911
Intermediate (3 dogs) 906, 908, 910
Walk Thru

Novice B (1 dog) 905

Novice A (2 dogs) 900, 903

Trial #3
Sunday, July 18", 2021

Judge: Eva O’Keefe (15)
9:00 am start time

Walk Thru

Master (2 dogs) 913,917

Walk Thru

Excellent B (3 dogs) 913, 915, 916
Excellent A (1 dog) 912

Walk Thru

Advanced B (1 dog) 901
Intermediate (4 dogs) 906, 907, 908, 909
Walk Thru

Novice B (1 dog) 904

Novice A (3 dogs) 900, 902, 903

Trial #4
Sunday, July 18", 2021

Judge: Eva O’Keefe (16)
Trial to start after lunch
but not earlier than 12:00 noon

Walk Thru

Master (2 dogs) 913, 917

Walk Thru

Excellent B (3 dogs) 913, 915, 916
Walk Thru

Advanced B (2 dogs) 901, 907
Advanced A (1 dogs) 911
Intermediate (4 dogs) 906, 908, 909, 910
Walk Thru

Novice B (1 dog) 904

Novice A (3 dogs) 900, 902, 903




